City Hall
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Meeting Agenda

Climate Action Plan Steering Committee

Monday, September 9, 2024 4:30 PM Eagle Room

This meeting will also be conducted through video conferencing.

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://cityoflacrosse-org.zoom.us/j/89556262687 ?pwd=TmzYMQRWE;j7sOuWitzv04sLbpMOYp5.1

Meeting ID: 895 5626 2687 Passcode: 102161

Join by Phone: +1-507-473-4847

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approval of Minutes

Notices and Discussion

Updates on grants and programs

Agenda ltems:

1 24-0065 Working Group Updates
2 24-0067 Outreach & Engagement Update
3 24-1126 Discussion on Youth Climate Action Fund application and selection.

Attachments: Scoring Rubric

4 24-1189 Renew the Block Progress Update

5 24-1199 Request for grant services for EPA Community Change grant application in
collaboration with Habitat for Humanity

Next Meeting / Agenda Items

October 14th

Adjournment
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https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=18466
https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=18468
https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=19398
https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=594a45ef-fc90-46d6-81bd-329bc614bc17.pdf
https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=19457
https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=19467

Climate Action Plan Steering Meeting Agenda September 9, 2024
Committee

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above
scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making
responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call
the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as
much advance notice as possible.
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City of La Crosse, Wisconsin City Hall

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File
File Number: 24-0065

Agenda Date: 1/8/2024 Version: 1 Status: No Action Taken

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee File Type: Status Update

Agenda Number: 1
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City of La Crosse, Wisconsin City Hall

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File
File Number: 24-0067

Agenda Date: 1/8/2024 Version: 1 Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee File Type: Status Update

Agenda Number: 2
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City of La Crosse, Wisconsin City Hall

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File
File Number: 24-1126

Agenda Date: 8/12/2024 Version: 1 Status: Approved

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee File Type: General Iltem

Agenda Number: 1
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Youth Climate Action Fund Grant Rubric

Criteria

Scoring Details

Final Score

Maximum Points Adela Aditi Andrew Ella Emily Ever Hanna Kaarina Kaitlyn Kallie Levi Meenan

Relevance to Climate Action Plan

Project goals and objectives

Innovation and creativity

Feasibility and project planning

Budget rationale

Impact

TOTAL

8/30/2024

» 0-5 points: Does not address the
city's climate priorities.

* 6-10 points: Addresses climate
priorities but lacks a clear focus.

* 11-20 points: Directly addresses
climate priorities with clear focus.

» 0-5 points: Does not address the
project goals and objectives.

* 6-10 points: Addresses the project
goals and objectives but lacks a clear
focus.

» 11-20 points: Directly addresses the
project goals and objectives with a
clear focus.

» 0-3 points: Does not address
innovation and creativity.

* 4-6 points: Addresses innovation
and creativity but lacks a clear focus.
» 7-10 points: Directly addresses
innovation and creativity with a clear
focus.

* 0-5 points: Does not address
feasibility and project planning.

» 6-10 points: Addresses feasibility
and project planning but lacks a clear
focus.

* 11-20 points: Directly addresses
feasibility and project planning with a
clear focus.

» 0-3 points: Does not address the
budget rationale.

* 4-6 points: Addresses the budget
rationale but lacks a clear focus.

« 7-10 points: Directly addresses the
budget rationale with a clear focus.

» 0-5 points: Does not address
sustainability and impact.

* 6-10 points: Addresses
sustainability and impact but lacks a
clear focus.

» 11-20 points: Directly addresses
sustainability and impact with a clear
focus.

20 points

20 points

10 points

20 points

10 points

20 points

100 Points

12

15

17

12

65

10

65

19

19

18

20

83

13

17

17

15

72

19

83

18

18

18

19

80

17

78

16

15

17

18

72

17

18

17

17

77

20

19

18

20

83

18

76

19

20

84



City of La Crosse, Wisconsin City Hall

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File
File Number: 24-1189

Agenda Date: 9/9/2024 Version: 1 Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee File Type: Status Update

Agenda Number: 4
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City of La Crosse, Wisconsin City Hall

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File
File Number: 24-1199

Agenda Date: 9/9/2024 Version: 1 Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee File Type: General Iltem

Agenda Number: 5
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