

Meeting Agenda

Monday, September 9, 2024	4:30 PM	Eagle Room

This meeting will also be conducted through video conferencing.

Join Zoom Meeting: https://cityoflacrosse-org.zoom.us/j/89556262687?pwd=TmzYMQRWEj7sOuWitzv04sLbpMOYp5.1

Meeting ID: 895 5626 2687 Passcode: 102161

Join by Phone: +1-507-473-4847

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Notices and Discussion

Updates on grants and programs

Agenda Items:

1	<u>24-0065</u>	Working Group Updates
2	<u>24-0067</u>	Outreach & Engagement Update
3	<u>24-1126</u>	Discussion on Youth Climate Action Fund application and selection.
		Attachments: Scoring Rubric
4	<u>24-1189</u>	Renew the Block Progress Update
5	<u>24-1199</u>	Request for grant services for EPA Community Change grant application in collaboration with Habitat for Humanity

Next Meeting / Agenda Items

October 14th

Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.



City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File File Number: 24-0065

Agenda Date: 1/8/2024

Version: 1

Status: No Action Taken

File Type: Status Update

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee



City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File File Number: 24-0067

Agenda Date: 1/8/2024

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

File Type: Status Update

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee



City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File File Number: 24-1126

Agenda Date: 8/12/2024

Version: 1

Status: Approved

File Type: General Item

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee

Criteria	Scoring Details	Maximum Points	Adela	Aditi	Andrew	Ella	Emily	Ever	Hanna	Kaarina	Kaitlyn	Kallie	Levi	Meenan
Relevance to Climate Action Plan	0–5 points: Does not address the city's climate priorities.	20 points	12									20		19
	• 6–10 points: Addresses climate priorities but lacks a clear focus.													
	 11–20 points: Directly addresses climate priorities with clear focus. 													
Project goals and objectives	 0–5 points: Does not address the project goals and objectives. 		15	5 16	6 19	17	· 19	18	17	15	18	19	17	19
	 6–10 points: Addresses the project goals and objectives but lacks a clear focus. 													
	 11–20 points: Directly addresses the project goals and objectives with a clear focus. 													
Innovation and creativity	 0–3 points: Does not address innovation and creativity. 	10 points	8	3 9) g	9	9 8	8 8	8	7	8	8	7	10
	 4-6 points: Addresses innovation and creativity but lacks a clear focus. 													
	• 7–10 points: Directly addresses innovation and creativity with a clear focus.													
Feasibility and project planning	 0–5 points: Does not address feasibility and project planning. 	20 points	17	7 17	' 18	17	' 19	18	18	17	17	18	18	18
	• 6–10 points: Addresses feasibility and project planning but lacks a clear focus.													
	 11–20 points: Directly addresses feasibility and project planning with a clear focus. 													
Budget rationale	 0–3 points: Does not address the budget rationale. 	10 points	7	, 6	3 9	8	s g	8	9	9	8	9	9	9
	• 4–6 points: Addresses the budget rationale but lacks a clear focus.													
	• 7-10 points: Directly addresses the budget rationale with a clear focus.													
Impact	 0–5 points: Does not address sustainability and impact. 	20 points	12	2 13	3 20	15	5 19	19	17	18	17	20	18	20
	• 6–10 points: Addresses sustainability and impact but lacks a clear focus.													
	 11–20 points: Directly addresses sustainability and impact with a clear focus. 													
TOTAL		100 Points	65	5 65	5 83	72	83	8 80	78	72	77	83	76	84



City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File File Number: 24-1189

Agenda Date: 9/9/2024

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

File Type: Status Update

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee



City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File File Number: 24-1199

Agenda Date: 9/9/2024

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: Climate Action Plan Steering Committee

Agenda Number: 5

File Type: General Item